9-2-08 F 09-03-:	2008	Г	
Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1081-002		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 103522	673	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Idress of receiving party(ies):	
James A. Rehkopf, David A. Mirko and Jeffrey L. Tate	Name: J. Jireh	C C	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		1509 W. Red Baron Road	
[]Yes [X]No		State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85541</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 			
Execution Date: <u>August 25, 2008, August 19, 2008,</u> <u>August 25, 2008</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 12/215,214, filed June 25, 2008		ANCE DE	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		0. 23 0. 23	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Kevin W. Cyr</u>	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Address: Cyr & Associates, P.A. 605 U.S. Highway 169N, Suite 300	[X]Enclosed		
Plymouth, MN 55441	.,	horized to be charged to deposit account	
Telephone: 763-587-7076 Facsimile: 763-587-7086	8. Please charg payments to our	e any additional fees or credit any over Deposit Account No.: 50-3141	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ion is true and cor		
Kevin W. Cyr/Reg. No. 40,976	Signature	August 28, 2008 Date	
Name of Person Signing	-	including cover sheet: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform		09/02/2008 DBYRNE 00000065 12215214 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ρατεντ	

REEL: 021481 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James A. Rehkopf, residing at 135 Eye Street, San Rafael, CA 94901; Jeffrey L. Tate, residing at 5279 White Ibis Drive, North Port, FL 34287; and David A. Mirko, residing at 703 E. Arrowhead Ct., Payson, AZ 85541, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed Application Serial No. 12/215,214 for Letters Patent of the United States on June 25, 2008, which is entitled DRYING APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR ETHANOL PRODUCTION.

AND WHEREAS, J. Jireh Holdings LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona and having an office and place of business at 1509 W. Red Baron Road, Payson, AZ 85541 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interested in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereon is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed is the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our respective executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts and proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure and to vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letter Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the right and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT REEL: 021481 FRAME: 0094 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and this $\frac{25T^2}{40}$ day of A_{06057} , 2008.

James Allaropp

James A. Rehkopf

STATE OF

) ss.

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 2008, before me personally appeared James A. Rehkopf, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and this 25 day of <u>August</u>, 2008.

 $\frac{1}{2 + 1} = 772 = 77$

)) ss.) STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 2008, before me personally appeared Jeffrey L. Tate, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and this 19 day of
AUGUST, 2008.	
	to KAIL- La
	David A. Mirko

STATE OF AZ,) COUNTY OF GILA) ss.

On this $\underline{/9^{\prime\prime}}$ day of $\underline{A49}$, $\underline{A49}$, 2008, before me personally appeared David A. Mirko, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Shelley Canter

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLEY CANTU Notary Public - State of Arizona GILA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Feb. 23, 2009

My Commission expires:

2-23-2009

PATENT REEL: 021481 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 09/02/2008